

PRESS RELEASE

Greece, September 16th, 2019

PRODEA INVESTMENTS

Presentation at the Athens Exchange meetings

In connection with the presentation for the Athens Exchange meetings in London, PRODEA Investments (hereinafter "PRODEA") has posted on its website a corporate presentation, which includes certain preliminary unaudited consolidated financial information as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2019. See http://www.prodea.gr/articlefiles/341-2595-2019 09 16 en.pdf.

Note: "NBG Pangaea Real Estate Investment Company", in its Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of 11.09.2019, decided to change its name to "Prodea Real Estate Investment Company", with the distinctive title "Prodea Investments", which change is subject to approval.

6, Karageorgi Servias Str., GR 105 62, Athens, Greece T +30 210 3340 011, F + 30 210 3340 160 E info@prodea.gr, **prodea.gr** HCMC Approval No.: 6/458/13.12.2007

The change of the company's corporate name from "NBG Pangaea Real Estate Investment Company" into «Prodea Real Estate Investment Company Société Anonyme», with distinctive title «Prodea Investments» was approved by the Extraordinary General Meeting of the shareholders of the company which took place on 11.09.2019 and is subject to the registration of the decision approving the amendment to the articles of association of the company by the competent department of the Ministry of Development and Investments with the General Commercial Registry.